KQBM Quarterly Issue and Progam List January 1 - March 31 2023

Description of Issue
Local Events and Information

Local Events and Information

Local Events and Information

Local Events and Information

Peacemaking, non-violent communication

social justice, the environment, media

Local Events Calendar

Winter Storms

Black History Month

Program/Segment
Way With Words

Music From My Vaults

Frank's Box of Chocolates

Fred's Place

Peace Talks Radio

Heart and Soul Radio

Heart and Soul Radio

Heart and Soul Radio

Date Time
2/8/2023
3/22/2023

1-4/5/11/12/18/19/25/26
2-1/2/8/9/15/16/22/23
3-1/2/8/9/15/16/22/23
29/30

1/4/2023
2/1/2023

1-/3/6/7/10/13/14/17
1-20//21/24/27/28/31
2-3/4/7/10/11/14/17/18
2-21/24/25/28
3-3/4/7/10/11/14/17/18
/21/24/25/28/31
1-1/8/15/22/29
2-5/12/18/26
3-5/12/19/26

1-5/6/8/12/13/15/19/20 8pm
22/26/27/29
2-2/3/5/9/10/13/16/17/19
23/24/26/30/31
3-2/3/5/9/10/13/16/17/19
23/24/26/30/31

1-12/13/15

2-9/20/12

3am &5 pm

8pm, 8am, 2pm

8pm, 8am, 2pm

Duration
3:00 PM 10 minutes
3:00 PM

10:00 AM 10 minutes
10:00 AM 10 minutes

2:00 PM 5 minutes

2:00 PM 10 minutes

1 hour

10 minutes

3 hours

3 hours

Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
BMCYF schedule, Extreme weater advisory

10 Calaveras Arts Council, KQBM underwiriting information, food bank information

Emergency Alert System, Community Theater benefit

Calaveras Arts Council, Motherlode Job Training, Calaveras Alert Fire Safety, COVID Testing
Calaveras Arts and Music, Instruments for students, weather updates, road closures

Sand bag and flood relief information

Community Dinner, COVID testing, Emergency Alert System sign up

Calaveras Area Music awards, instrucemt donation program, flood warning
weather updates, community blood drive, Calaveras Arts Council fundraiser, Lumber Jack
Day fundraiser, BMCYF Schedule and annual report, Motherlode Job Training

Peace Talks Radio was

created to inform, inspire and improve the human condition. Topics
include peacemaking and conflict resolution, social justice, media
literacy, education, the environment, the performing arts, literature,
the humanities, current events and public affairs.

Announcing local events, non-profit fundraisers and community

information - COVID testing, Emergency alert system, BMCYF, Motherlode Job
Training, Calaveras Area Music Awards, Calaveras Arts Council,
Music In School Program, Calaveras Arts and Music, Instruments for students

Tree Mortality Removal Program, Winter storm emergency and preparation, Blood Drive
Winter storm warning,

Discussion and music around the topic of winter storms. How to prepare, what to do
in emergency situations. Local resources, safety tips, contact information, local
weather history, climate change outlook.

Black History with local activist and organizer, Brandi Mack. History, current activity and

future of Allensworth - Allensworth is an unincorporated community in Tulare County, California.
Established by Allen Allensworth in 1908, the town was the first in California to be

founded, fianced and governed by African-Americans.


http://www.goodradioshows.org/

Black History Month

Women's History Month

Regional and National News

Local Events and Information

Local Events and Information

Heart and Soul Radio

Heart and Soul Radio

Democracy Now!

Ridge Radio

Love Is The Song We Sing

2-16,17, 19

3-2/3/5

Monday - Friday

1-10/

6-Feb

8pm, 8am, 2pm

7am and 5pm

2:00 PM 20 minutes

10 am/2 pm

3 hours

1 hour

5 minutes

Local Black History with Sonora based author and African-American historian
Sylvia Roberts. Discussion of promient black families in the Motherlode, the
history and current status of people of color in the local area.

Discussion of the history of women in music. Local women's music
Democracy Now! is an independent, global news hour anchored by

award winning journalists Amy Goodman and Juan Gonzalez

Effects of COVID, Improtance of Friendship, Food Bank information

Weather related road closures/downed power lines. Utility bill assistance program



