KQBM Quarterly Issue and Progam List January 1 - March 31 2023

Description of Issue Local Events and Information	Program/Segment Way With Words	Date 2/8/2023 3/22/2023			Duration 10 minutes 10	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segmen BMCYF schedule, Extreme weater advisory Calaveras Arts Council, KQBM underwiriting information
Local Events and Information	Music From My Vaults	1-4/5/11/12/18/19/25/26 2-1/2/8/9/15/16/22/23 3-1/2/8/9/15/16/22/23 29/30			10 minutes 10 minutes	Emergency Alert System, Community Theater benefit Calaveras Arts Council, Motherlode Job Training, Calaver Calaveras Arts and Music, Instruments for students, wea Sand bag and flood relief information
Local Events and Information	Frank's Box of Chocolates	1/4/2023 2/1/2023	2	2:00 PM	5 minutes	Community Dinner, COVID testing, Emergency Aler
Local Events and Information	Fred's Place	1-/3/6/7/10/13/14/17 1-20//21/24/27/28/31 2-3/4/7/10/11/14/17/18 2-21/24/25/28 3-3/4/7/10/11/14/17/18 /21/24/25/28/31	2	2:00 PM	10 minutes	Calaveras Area Music awards, instrucemt donation weather updates, community blood drive, Calaveras Art Day fundraiser, BMCYF Schedule and annual repo
Peacemaking, non-violent communication social justice, the environment, media	Peace Talks Radio	1-1/8/15/22/29 2-5/12/18/26 3-5/12/19/26	3 am & 5	om	1 hour	Peace Talks Radio was created to inform, inspire and improve the include peacemaking and conflict resoluti literacy, education, the environment, the the humanities, current events and public
Local Events Calendar	Heart and Soul Radio	1-5/6/8/12/13/15/19/20 22/26/27/29 2-2/3/5/9/10/13/16/17/19 23/24/26/30/31 3-2/3/5/9/10/13/16/17/19 23/24/26/30/31			10 minutes	Announcing local events, non-profit fundraisers and information - COVID testing, Emergency alert syste Training, Calaveras Area Music Awards , Music In School Program, Calaveras Arts and Music, Inst Tree Mortality Removal Program, Winter storm emergen Winter storm warning,
Winter Storms	Heart and Soul Radio	1-12/13/15	8pm, 8am	, 2pm	3 hours	Discussion and music around the topic of winter storms. in emergency situations. Local resources, safety tips, cor weather history, climate change outlook.
Black History Month	Heart and Soul Radio	2-9/20/12	8pm, 8am	, 2pm	3 hours	Black History with local activist and organizer, Brandi Ma future of Allensworth - Allensworth is an unincorporated Established by Allen Allensworth in 1908, the town was founded, fianced and governed by African-Americans.

of Program/Segment

advisory lerwiriting information, food bank information

nity Theater benefit le Job Training, Calaveras Alert Fire Safety, COVID Testing ents for students, weather updates, road closures ion

ting, Emergency Alert System sign up

instrucemt donation program, flood warning od drive, Calaveras Arts Council fundraiser, Lumber Jack dule and annual report, Motherlode Job Training

and improve the human condition. Topics I conflict resolution, social justice, media nvironment, the performing arts, literature, vents and public affairs.

profit fundraisers and community mergency alert system, BMCYF, Motherlode Job Music Awards, Calaveras Arts Council, as Arts and Music, Instruments for students Winter storm emergency and preparation, Blood Drive

topic of winter storms. How to prepare, what to do ources, safety tips, contact information, local utlook.

d organizer, Brandi Mack. History, current activity and th is an unincorporated community in Tulare County, California. n 1908, the town was the first in California to be

Black History Month	Heart and Soul Radio	2-16,17, 19	8pm, 8am, 2pm 3 hour	s Local Black History with Sonora based Sylvia Roberts. Discussion of promier history and current status of people of
Women's History Month	Heart and Soul Radio	3-2/3/5		Discussion of the history of women ir
Regional and National News	Democracy Now!	Monday - Friday	7am and 5pm 1 hour	Democracy Now! is an independent, award winning journalists Amy Good
Local Events and Information	Ridge Radio	6	5-Feb 2:00 PM 20 min	utes Effects of COVID, Improtance of Frien
Local Events and Information	Love Is The Song We Sing	1-10/	10 am/2 pm 5 minu	tes Weather related road closures/down

sed author and African-American historian nient black families in the Motherlode, the le of color in the local area.

n in music. Local women's music

nt, global news hour anchored by odman and Juan Gonzalez

iendship, Food Bank information

wned power lines. Utility bill assistance program